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RNAV-STANDARD Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, except

U.S. Department of Transportation
INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE

HAT,HM, TCH,andRA. Altitudesareminimumaltitudesunlessotherwiseindicated. Ceilingsareinfeet
Federal Aviation Administration above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, except visibilities which

FAR PART 97.33 are in statute miles or in feet RVR.

TERMINAL ROUTES MISSED APPROACH

FROM TO COURSE AND DISTANCE ALTITUDE MAP: DA

DPK VORIDME (40V) SESKE (TF)(FB)(RNP 1.00) 230.01/10.00 3000
(40E)(41E)(43A)

CHANT (40E)
WUNKA (TF)(FB)(RNP 1.00) 050.0617.78 3000
(40E)(41E)(43A) MISSED APPROACH: (DO NOT EXCEED 200 KIAS UNTIL FIKRA)

SESKE (IAF) (40E)(43A) ZACHS (TF)(FB)(RNP 1.00) 229.92/9.47 2000
CLIMB TO 3000 VIA 314.78 TRACK TO HULEP, AND VIA LEFT

(40E)(41E) TURN TO JONLO, AND VIA LEFT TURN TO FIKRA, AND VIA

WUNKA (IAF) (40E)(43A) ZACHS (TF)(FB)(RNP 0.50) 050.13/8.00 2000 162.72 TRACK TO CHANT AND HOLD.
(40E)(41E)(431)

ZACHS (IF)(40E)(431) MEALS (TF)(FB)(RNP 0.50) 314.91/6.75 1800
(40E)(43F)

MEALS (FAF) (40E)(43F) RW31L (TF)(FB)(40G)(43M) 314.83/5.39
ADDITIONAL FLIGHT DATA:

HOLD S, RT, 012.00 INBOUND.

RW31L (MAP)(40G)(43M) HULEP (TF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) 314.83/0.70 CHART FAS OBST:17' OL ON LOC 403728N/0734616W
(40E)(41Y)(42M) DIST TO THLD FROM 303 HAT: 0.81NM

(CONT PAGE 2) ROUTE TYPE: A, R

1. PT NA SIDE OF COURSE OUTBOUND FT WITHIN MILES OF
ROUTE TYPE QUALIFIER 1: P

- (IAF) ROUTE TYPE QUALIFIER 2: A, S
2. PROFILE STARTS AT ZACHS #TCH 58.9 MSL (DO NOT CHART)
3. FAC: 314.83 FAF: DIST FAF TO MAP: THLD:

4. MIN. ALT: ZACHS 2000

5. DIST TO THLD FROM OM: 5.39 MM: 1M: 150 HAT: 100 HAT: GS ANT:- -
6. MIN GS INCPT: 1800 GS ALT AT: MEALS 1800 OM: MM: 1M:

7. GS ANGLE: 3.00 TCH: 46.2# 34:1 IS CLEAR

8. MSA FROM: RW31L 2900 MAG VAR: 14W EPOCH YEAR: 2000

MINIMUMS

TAKEOFF: I ISTANDARD 1 X 1SEE FAA FORM 8260-15A FOR THIS AIRPORT ALTERNATE: N A I X 1
CATEGORY =====> A B C D E

DHI MDA VIS HAT/HAA DHI MDA VIS HAT/HAA DHI MDA VIS HAT/HAA DHI MDA VIS HAT/HAA DHI MDA VIS HAT/HAA

SPECIAL AIRCRAFT AND AIRCREW AUTHORIZA nON REQUIRED

RNP 0.30* 316 5000 303 316 5000 303 316 5000 303 316 5000 303

RNP 0.30 455 11/2 442 455 11/2 442 455 11/2 442 455 11/2 442

NOTES: CHART IN PLANVIEW AT ZACHS: MAX 210

CHART NOTES: FOR UNCOMPENSATED BARO-VNAVSYSTEMS, PROCEDURE NA BELOW -13C (9F) OR ABOVE 49C (120F). CHART IN PLANVIEW AT FIKRA: MAX 200

MISSED APPROACH REQUIRES RNP LESS THAN 1.0. *RNP 0.30 MISSED APPROACH REQUIRES MINIMUM CLIMB OF 463 FEET
PER NM TO 700. RF AND GPS REQUIRED.
CHART PLANVIEW NOTE: PROCEDURE NA FOR ARRIVAL ON DPK VORIDME AIRWAY RADIALS 221 CW 258.

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 13 TDZE: 13 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP:

AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: AMDT: NONE25 SEP 2008
NEW YORK, NY JOHN F KENNEDY INTL RNAV RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 31L, ORIG DATE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRA TION

RNAV STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES

(CONT FROM PAGE 1)
FROM

HULEP (40E)

JONLO (40E)

FIKRA (40E)

CITY AND STATE

NEW YORK, NY

TO

JONLO (RF) (FB) (RNP 0.30) (40E)

FIKRA (RF) (FB) (RNP 0.50) (40E)

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL,
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated.

Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated,
except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR.

COURSE AND OISATANCE
(3.70 NM RADIUS CCW UYUKU)/3.23

ALTITUDE

CHANT (TF) (FO) (RNP 1.00) (40E) (41 E) (43H) 162.72/14.42

(5.00 NM RADIUS CCW YIVUY)/8.92

3000

-

-

ELEVATION:

AIRPORT NAME:

13.3 TDZE: 12.71 FACILITY
IDENTIFIER:

JOHN F. KENNEDY INTERNATIONAL RNAV

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I March 2003 (Computer Generated)

PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE:

25 SEP 2008
RNAV(RNP)Z RWY 31L, ORIG

Page 2 of

SUP:-
AMDT: NONE

DATED:
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

RNAV (RNP) STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES TITLE 14 CFR FAR PART 97.33

ARINC FLIGHT INSPECTION SUMMARY -VERSION 424-18

ROUTES TRANSITION
CHANT
CHANT
CHANT
DPK
DPK
DPK

MISSED APPROACH

POINT DATA

RUNWAY DATA

CITY AND STATE

NEW YORK, NY

FIX
CHANT
WUNKA
ZACHS
DPK
SESKE
ZACHS
ZACHS
MEALS
RW31L

FIX
HULEP
JONLO
FIKRA
CHANT
CHANT

WA YPOINT
CHANT
DPK
FIKRA
HULEP
JONLO
MEALS
SESKE
UYUKU
WUNKA
YIVUY
ZACHS
RW31L

RWY
RW31l

ELEVATION:

AIRPORT NAME:

SEQ
010
020
030
010
020
030
010
020
030

USE

IAF
IF

IAF
IF
FACF
FAF
MAP

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL,
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated.
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR.

PATH TURN
IF
TF
TF
IF
TF
TF
IF
TF
TF

FO/FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB
FB

RNP

1.0
0.5

1.0
1.0

0.5
0.3

SEQ
040
050
060
070
080

USE PATH TURN FO/FB RNP

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I March 2003 (Computer Generated)

L
L

FB 0.3
FB 0.3
FB 0.5
FO 1.0
FO 2.0

LONG IN SECS

W0734524.99
W0731813.21
W0735513.86
W0734742.15
W0735147.25
W0734050.91
W0732556.65
W0735011.48
W0733925.19
W0734937.98
W0733313.91
W0734654.78

R

TCH
46

13 ~LlTY
IDENTIFIER:

MAG (TRUE) DISTANCE AL TITUDE

050.1 (036D
050.1 (036D

007.8
008.0

PROCEDURE NO. I AMDT NO. I EFFECTIVE DATE:

25 SEP 2008

RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 31L, ORIGJOHN F. KENNEDY INTl

TF
RF
RF
TF
HM

LAT IN SECS
N401858.29
N404730.34
N403117.86
N403818.82
N403837.85
N403512.02
N403924.46
N403508.03
N402515.75
N403354.28
N403143.69
N403757.28

THRESHOLD
ELEVATION

00013

13 TOZE:

RNAV

230.0 (216D

229.9 (216D

010.0
009.5

314.9 (301D

314.8 (301D

MAG (TRUE)
314.8 (301D

006.8
005.4

DISTANCE

000.7
003.2
008.9

162.7(149D 014.4
012.0(358D 005.0

LA T IN MINS
N4018.972
N4047.506
N4031.298
N4038.314
N4038.631
N4035.200
N4039.408
N4035.134
N4025.263
N4033.905
N4031.728
N4037.955

Page 3

03000
02000

03000
02000
02000
01800
00059MAN

AL TITUDE

03000
03000

LONG IN MINS
W07345.417
W07318.220
W07355.231
W07347.703
W07351.788
W07340.849
W07325.944
W07350.191
W07339.420
W07349.633
W07333.232
W07346.913

SUP:

AMDT: NONE
DATED:

of 3 Pages


